### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit,	FORMERLY successor in interest to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc., a New York corporation	05/01/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apache Nitrogen Products, Incorporated	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 700	
City:	Benson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0874969	PRIMEX
Registration Number:	0842298	HI-GLO
Registration Number:	1018742	
Registration Number:	1392292	MINI-CORD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)586-5278

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-212-8532

Email: apalmisano@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Liepmann and all other partners

Address Line 1: 1850 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

900133224

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CIT/APACHE NITROGEN #1

REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0165

3115.00 0874969

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Liepmann	
Signature:	/Karen L. Liepmann/	
Date:	05/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CIT - Release of Security Interest 1#page1.tif source=CIT - Release of Security Interest 1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0166

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, APACHE NITROGEN PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED, located at P.O. Box 700, Benson, Arizona 85602-0700 (the "Debtor"), and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as successor in interest to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., a New York corporation, with offices at One CIT Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 (the "Lender"), are parties to a security agreement executed on April 29, 1996, that granted to the Lender a security interest in Debtor's assets listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender and, accordingly, the Lender's security interest in the Trademarks has terminated.

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Lender wish to memorialize the termination of such security interest in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of the security interest in right, title, and interest in and to the intangibles identified in the security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor executed on April 29, 1996, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1996, at Reel/Frame 1502/0444, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender.

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. as successor in interest to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

) ss. **COUNTY OF** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Olan St. James in his/her capacity as the VIO Poundent of The CIT Group/Business Gredit, Inc., as successor in interest to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. on behalf of

the corporation.

Mistry Public Cadmus

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Orange Property Pr

DB03/810081.0001/9105381.2 MD02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0167

# **EXHIBIT A**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PRIMEX	874,969	August 19, 1969
HI-GLO	842,298	January 16, 1968
Miscellaneous Design	1,018,742	August 26, 1975
MINI-CORD	1,392,292	May 6, 1986

**RECORDED: 05/01/2009** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0168**